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Examine all packaging material for small parts that may have come loose during shipment. Periodic checks are recommended to insure that all
components are in proper position, tight and free from damage. Keep this assembly instruction for future reference. Adult assembly is required.
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4) Short Allen Bolts
1) Allen Wrench
6) Wood Screws
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8) Spring Washers
8) Flat Washers
4) Nuts
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PARTS LIST
(3) Support Feet

(3) Wood Slats
2) Side Rails
1) Headboard
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STEP 3 - Figure 3 For Metal Frame
Secure Metal Frame (*Not Included)

to the Headboard Legs (M) with 2

Long Bolts (E), 2 Spring Washers (F)
and 2 Flat Washers (G) from the front
of each leg and 2 Flat Washers (G), 2
Spring Washers (F) and 2 Hex Nuts (H)
from the back of each leg.

STEP 1 - Figure 1
Begin assembly by inserting Wood Dowels (A)
into Headboard Legs (M) and then attach

Headboard (L) on top.

STEP 2 - Figure 2
Secure Headboard (L)
to Headboard Legs (M)
with 2 Short Bolts (B)
per leg. Tighten bolts

with Allen Wrench (C). 6 FIGURE 1]
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The Bed Frame

&) is not
included. Sold Separately.

CARE & MAINTENANCE: The touch of a soft cloth is all the maintenance the finish will ever need. Please do not use harsh or abrasive cleaners for polishing,

as they may cause damage to the finish. Periodic checks are recommended to make sure that all hardware is securely tightened.
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STEP 3 - Figure 3 FIGURE 3
Next attach each Side Rail (K) to
each Headboard Leg (M) by ‘

inserting the metal teeth into the
open slots and pressing in place.
Check to make sure each side is
secure.

STEP 4 - Figure 4

Also attach each Side Rail (K) to
each post on the Footboard Panel
(N) by inserting the metal teeth into
the open slots and pressing in
place. Check to make sure each
side is secure.

STEP 5 - Figure 5

Attach each Support Foot (1) to the bottom
of each Wood Slat (J) by screwing in place.
Hand tighten only.

FIGURE 4

STEP 6 - Figure 6

Secure each Wood Slat (J) to
the inside of each Side Rail (K)
with 1 Wood Screw (D) per end.
Tighten screws only using a
phillips head screwdriver (not
included), but do not
over-tighten screws. The
assembly is now complete.

CARE & MAINTENANCE: The touch of a soft cloth is all the maintenance the finish will ever need. Please do not use harsh or abrasive cleaners for polishing,
as they may cause damage to the finish. Periodic checks are recommended to make sure that all hardware is securely tightened.
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Examinez tous les matériaux d'emballage pour les petites pieces qui peuvent avoir été lache pendant le transport. Des contréles périodiques sont recommandées afin
d'assurer que tous les composants sont en bonne position, tendu et sans dommages. Gardez ces instructions de montage pour référence future. Assemblage par
un adulte est requise.
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LISTE DU MATERI_EL PART | QTY HARDWARE PART | QTY HARDWARE
A (2) Chevilles De Bois

B (4) Court Boulons Allen — '

C (1) CléAllen A 2 = B 4 @)D)DDDMDDDD)
D (6) Vis A Bois .

E (4) Longue Boulons Allen

F (8) Rondelles Ressort ”
G (8) Rondelles Plates c |1 b | 6 G >
H (4) Ecrous Hexagonaux

LISTE DES PIECES E | 4 @MDDDDMDDDDDDM) F 8 (@)

I (3) Pieds De Soutien

J (3) Les Lamelles En Bois

K (2) Rails Latéraux G 8 .@ H 4 @

L (1) Dosseret N~ ‘-

M (2) Jambes Téte De Lit - /
N (1) Marchepied

ETAPE 1 - Figure 1
Commencez assemblage en insérant chevilles
bois (A) dans les jambes téte de lit (M), puis
fixez téte de lit (L) sur le dessus.
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ETAPE 2 - Figure 2
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ETAPE 3 - Figure 3 Pour Métal Cadre

Metal Frame (Secure * Non inclus) pour F G el [ _, -
G

les Jambes téte de lit (m) avec 2
boulons longs (E), 2 Rondelles (F) et
2 rondelles plates (G) a l'avant de
chaque jambe et deux rondelles plates Le cadre de lit &)
(G), 2 rondelles ressort (F) et 2 écrous ~ ne sont pas compris.
hexagonaux (H) a l'arriére de chaque jambe. Vendu séparément.

SOINS ET ENTRETIEN: La touche d'un chiffon doux est tout I'entretien de la finition aurez jamais besoin. S'il vous plait ne pas utiliser de nettoyants corrosifs ou abrasifs pour le
polissage, car ils peuvent causer des dommages a la finition. Des contréles périodiques sont recommandées afin de s'assurer que tous les boulons, vis et écrous sont bien serrés.
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ETAPE 3 - Figure 3 FIGURE 3
Fixez ensuite chaque rail latéral (K)

pour chaque jambe Téte de lit (M) ‘
en insérant les dents en métal dans

les fentes ouvertes et en appuyant

en place. Assurez-vous de chaque

cbté est sécurisé.

ETAPE 4 - Figure 4

Vous devez également joindre
chaque rail latéral (K) pour chaque
poste sur le Panneau de pied (N)
en insérant les dents en métal dans
les fentes ouvertes et en appuyant
en place. Assurez-vous de chaque
cbté est sécurise.

ETAPE 5 - Figure 5

Fixez chaque pied d'appui (I) a la fin de
chaque bois a lamelles (J) par vissage en
place. Serrez a la main seulement.
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FIGURE 4

ETAPE 6 - Figure 6

Fixez chaque Bois Slat (J) a
l'intérieur de chaque rail latéral
(K) avec 1 vis a bois (D) par la
fin. Serrer les vis en utilisant
seulement un tournevis
cruciforme (non inclus), mais ne
pas trop serrer les vis.
L'assemblage est maintenant
terminée.

SOINS ET ENTRETIEN: La touche d'un chiffon doux est tout I'entretien de la finition aurez jamais besoin. S'il vous plait ne pas utiliser de nettoyants corrosifs ou abrasifs pour le
polissage, car ils peuvent causer des dommages a la finition. Des contréles périodiques sont recommandées afin de s'assurer que tous les boulons, vis et écrous sont bien serrés.
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&WAHNING: To avoid serious personal injury:

Carefully and strictly follow assembly instructions. Improper assembly of

furniture can result in structural failure, instability of the product, or tip-over.

Monitor and carefully control the assembly components. These include small
parts and hardware that may present a choking hazard to small children.
Bob's furniture should be assembled only by responsible adults and children

should not be involved inthe assembly process.

Where provided, wall mounting hardware should always be used as
prescribed in these instructions to anchor furniture to wall. Proper use of the
wall mounting hardware can significantly reduce the potential for furniture

tip-over and crushing injuries.
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